pay to the applicant due and unpaid yearly bonus for 
the financial year 2012-2013 and the accurate yearly 
bonus for the financial year 2013-2014 to which the 

applicant is entitled for; 

The respondent authorities be directed to 
reimburse a sum of Rs. 25,680/- (Rupees twenty five 
thousand six hundred eighty only) which has been 
wrongly and arbitrarily deducted by the SSRM, RMS 
WB Division, Howrah from the Applicant's salary; 

The respondent authorities be directed to 
reimburse• the applicant for the cost of a latest 
technology enabled foldable motorized wheel chair